
Missouri Baptist (2-3, 2-1) -vs- St. Ambrose (6-0, 3-0)
3/19/2022 at Davenport, Iowa (SVC)

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist Goals: Matthew Lash (1); Noah Campbell (1); Jaxon Haas (1); Alex Scott (1) 
Assists: Noah Campbell (1); Alex Scott (1) 
 
St. Ambrose Goals: Michael Shakerin (4); Sam Kerr (3); Isaiah Hahn (2); Makaile Shaddix (2); Christian Dimaano (1); Ben Blankenship (1);
Cameron Daugherty-Gi (1); Cole Danner (1); Jacob Blair (1) 
Assists: Isaiah Hahn (3); Michael Shakerin (2); Sam Kerr (1); Matt Cortopassi (1); Michael Keating (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: SVC
Penalties: Giuseppe Migliazzo 1st/04:13; Makaile Shaddix 2nd/12:49; Jack Wiltrout 2nd/02:29; Isaiah Hahn 3rd/09:17; Alex Scott 4th/13:07;
Jack Wiltrout 4th/12:18; Jack Wiltrout 4th/06:13
Officials: Haley Fox

Date: 3/19/2022
Attendance: 75

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Baptist 0 1 2 1 4
St. Ambrose 3 5 3 5 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Baptist 3 5 3 4 15
St. Ambrose 20 13 13 9 55

Shots On Goal
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0 0 0
St. Ambrose 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Missouri Baptist 7 2 3 1 13
St. Ambrose 2 1 1 1 5

Turnovers
Missouri Baptist 5 7 8 4 24
St. Ambrose 3 4 4 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Missouri Baptist 3-4 4-6 5-7 4-6 16-23
St. Ambrose 4-5 5-6 6-7 6-7 21-25

Ground Balls
Missouri Baptist 5 8 10 5 28
St. Ambrose 19 15 14 19 67

Face Offs
Missouri Baptist 2 1 2 1 6
St. Ambrose 2 6 4 6 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Missouri Baptist 0 2 1 2 2-5
St. Ambrose 1 0 0 1 2-2



Missouri Baptist 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Daniel Heinrich 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

4 Giuseppe Migliazzo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
5 Noah Campbell 1 1 2 7 2 3 0 - -
11 Jaxon Haas 1 0 1 5 2 2 0 - -
13 Connor Hickman 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 3-15 -

15 Alex Scott 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
23 Colin Klahs 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
24 Blake Lauria 0 0 0 0 5 4 4 - -
33 Dante Wands 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3-9 -
41 Conner Jones 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Matthew Lash 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - -
17 Abrahm Ford 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 15 28 24 6 6-24
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Daniel Heinrich 60:00 16 13



St. Ambrose 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Christian Dimaano 1 0 1 4 8 0 0 - -
5 Ben Blankenship 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
6 Michael Shakerin 4 2 6 11 3 1 1 - -
10 Hayden Latham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Gavin Flynn 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 - -
18 Cole Danner 1 0 1 8 3 2 0 - -
30 Dylan Witt 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
32 Michael Keating 0 1 1 6 6 0 0 - -
42 Hunter Northway 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 14-18 -
52 Nolan Hayes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Devin Caesar 0 0 0 1 7 0 1 - -

4 Isaiah Hahn 2 3 5 7 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Cameron Daugherty-Gi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Ian Ban 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
11 Joe Campbell 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
14 Matthew David 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Chris Thomas 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
19 Dawson Dickerson 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
20 Johnny Moran 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
21 Sam Vita 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

22 Jack Wiltrout 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4-6
3-

02:30
23 Sam Kerr 3 1 4 6 3 0 0 - -
24 Adam Kraft 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

27 Makaile Shaddix 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
29 Isaac Martinez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Matt Cortopassi 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 - -
33 Alex Tomaszewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Jacob Blair 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Edward Loggins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Dom Della Vedova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
99 Chris Bridich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 16 8 24 55 67 15 8 18-24
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
52 Nolan Hayes 30:00 1 3
20 Johnny Moran 15:00 2 1
29 Isaac Martinez 15:00 1 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MBU ST. AMBR
1st 14:02 Michael Shakerin Unassisted 0 1
1st 05:45 Sam Kerr Michael Shakerin 0 2
1st 04:03 Cole Danner (UP) Isaiah Hahn 0 3
2nd 14:41 Michael Shakerin Unassisted 0 4
2nd 10:27 Sam Kerr Michael Keating 0 5
2nd 07:35 Christian Dimaano Unassisted 0 6
2nd 06:44 Makaile Shaddix Isaiah Hahn 0 7
2nd 03:00 Michael Shakerin Sam Kerr 0 8
2nd 02:09 Jaxon Haas (UP) Alex Scott 1 8
3rd 12:47 Michael Shakerin Unassisted 1 9
3rd 11:07 Ben Blankenship Unassisted 1 10
3rd 10:24 Matthew Lash Unassisted 2 10
3rd 05:01 Isaiah Hahn Unassisted 2 11
3rd 01:52 Noah Campbell Unassisted 3 11
4th 14:06 Sam Kerr Unassisted 3 12
4th 12:41 Isaiah Hahn (UP) Michael Shakerin 3 13
4th 09:45 Makaile Shaddix Matt Cortopassi 3 14
4th 06:00 Alex Scott (UP) Noah Campbell 4 14
4th 05:00 Jacob Blair Isaiah Hahn 4 15
4th 00:54 Cameron Daugherty-Gi Unassisted 4 16

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:13 MBU Giuseppe Migliazzo 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 12:49 ST. AMBR Makaile Shaddix 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 02:29 ST. AMBR Jack Wiltrout 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:17 ST. AMBR Isaiah Hahn 00:30 HOLDING
4th 13:07 MBU Alex Scott 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 12:18 ST. AMBR Jack Wiltrout 01:00 SLASHING
4th 06:13 ST. AMBR Jack Wiltrout 01:00 TRIPPING


